D1PE 00 19

07-27-2004

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (A.D. 5/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. RAMIREZ 7.2204	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:TEKNI-PLEX, INC.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 201 Industrial Parkway
Other	NJ
	City: Somerville State: Zip: 08876
June 24, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/202,875	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     John F. Gulbin, Reg. No. 33,180	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/20 4 MAHMED1 00000091 29202875 C:8021 40.00 0P Street Address: 7 Times Square	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7 Times Square	50-1145
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-7311	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
John F. Gulbin	lu F. Gullen July 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

## RICHARD L. RAMIREZ

being the inventor of certain improvements in

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

## SUPER JUMBO EIGHT-EGG CARTON

hereby assign unto **TEKNI-PLEX**, **INC.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 201 Industrial Parkway, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 my entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number **29/202,875** filed **April 5, 2004** preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24th day of

	Richard L. Ramirez
STATE OF GLORIAL ) COUNTY OF GLUENNESS ) ss.:	
appeared Richard L. Ramire, to me kn who executed the foregoing instrument	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally own and known to me to be the individual named in and , and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set
forth.	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 015591 FRAME: 0918